507618792 11/29/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7665685

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIO		ION	11/29/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	RITCHIE	RITCHIE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC		
Street Address:	10950 H	10950 HAMPSHIRE AVE S		
City:	BLOOMI	BLOOMINGTON		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55438			
		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		159412		
		073346		
		832491		
Patent Number:		449842		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number: (9		920)237-7627		
		he e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:		<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 920)237-7583	t via US Mail.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ROBIN.GATES@USBANK.COM		
		U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
•		00 CITY CENTER		
Address Line 2:		TTN ROBIN GATES		
		SHKOSH, WISCONSIN 54901		
Address Line 4:	С	61 INO 511, WISCONSIN 54901		
		ROBIN GATES		
Address Line 4:				
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE		ROBIN GATES		
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:		ROBIN GATES /Robin Gates/		
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	ROBIN GATES /Robin Gates/ 11/29/2022 ATENT#page1.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of **November 29, 2022** (this "<u>Release</u>") is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a National Association, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "<u>Secured Party</u>") under that certain **Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents**, dated as of **November 1, 2007** and recorded **November 05. 2007 as Reel 020064 Frame 0342** in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), among **Ritchie Engeering Company, Inc.**, (the "<u>Debtor</u>") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's United States Intellectual Property Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Intellectual Property Collateral, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Intellectual Property Collateral; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, to Debtor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto **Ritchie Engineering Company, Inc.**, (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly

executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. Bank National Association

Patti Schumacher, Assistant Commercial Officer

STATE OF WISCONSIN)SS. COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO)

On this November 29, 2022, before me appeared Patti Schumacher to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is Assistant Commercial Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors: and said title acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the county and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Barry Elsholtz, Notary Public My term expires: 05/21/23

Customer: #453923 Cost Center: #0002010

BARRY ELSHOLTZ Notary Public State of Wisconsin

RECORDED: 11/29/2022